

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. SC09-2056

[TFB Case No. 2008-30,318(07B)]

v.

RICHARD SCOTT DRAUGHON,

Respondent.

THE FLORIDA BAR'S REPLY/CROSS-ANSWER BRIEF

FRANCES R. BROWN-LEWIS

Bar Counsel

The Florida Bar

1000 Legion Place, Suite 1625

Orlando, Florida 32801-1050

(407) 425-5424

Attorney No. 503452

KENNETH LAWRENCE MARVIN

Staff Counsel

The Florida Bar

651 East Jefferson Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300

(850) 561-5600

Attorney No. 200999

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.

Executive Director

The Florida Bar

651 East Jefferson Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300

(850) 561-5600

Attorney No. 123390

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES.....	v
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
POINT I	2
VIOLATION OF RULE 3-4.3 IS GROUNDS FOR DISCIPLINE.	
POINT II.....	6
THE BAR HAS PROVEN RESPONDENT’S VIOLATION OF 3-4.3 BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE.	
POINT III.....	16
STANDARD 5.12 OF THE FLORIDA STANDARD FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS IS THE APPLICABLE STANDARD IN THE INSTANT CASE.	
POINT IV	19
THE REFEREE APPLIED THE APPROPRIATE AGGRAVATION AND MITIGATION IN THIS CASE.	
CONCLUSION.....	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24
COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210(a)(2).....	25

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>In re Hensen</u> , 913 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2005)	6
<u>The Florida Bar v. Arnold</u> , 767 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 2000)	2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Barley</u> , 831 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 2002).....	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Barrett</u> , 897 So. 2d 1269 (Fla. 2005)	6
<u>The Florida Bar v. Behm</u> , 41 So. 3d 136 (Fla. 2010).....	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Brown</u> , 905 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 2005)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Cocalis</u> , 959 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 2007)	2
<u>The Florida Bar v. Fredericks</u> , 731 So. 2d 1249 (Fla. 1999)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Heller</u> , 473 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1985)	4
<u>The Florida Bar v. Herman</u> , 8 So. 3d 1100 (Fla. 2009)	18, 19
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lipman</u> , 497 So. 2d 1165 (Fla. 1986).....	14, 20
<u>The Florida Bar v. MacMillan</u> , 600 So. 2d 457 (Fla. 1992).....	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Marable</u> , 645 So. 2d 438 (Fla. 1994)	8, 9
<u>The Florida Bar v. Poplack</u> , 599 So. 2d 116 (Fla. 1992)	4
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rotstein</u> , 835 So. 2d 241 (Fla. 2003)	18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Sayler</u> , 721 So. 2d 1152 (Fla. 1998)	3
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shankman</u> , 41 So. 3d 166 (Fla. 2010)	19, 20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Sweeney</u> , 730 So. 2d 1269 (Fla. 1998).....	15
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vining</u> , 721 So. 2d 1164 (Fla. 1998)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vining</u> , 761 So. 2d 1044 (Fla. 2000)	6
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wohl</u> , 842 So. 2d 811 (Fla. 2003)	15
<u>Slomowitz v. Walker</u> , 4249 So. 2d 797 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	11
 Rules Regulating The Florida Bar	
3-4.3	2, 3, 4, 5, 17, 18
4-3.3(a)(1)	3
4-3.4(a)	3
4-8.4(c)	3, 17
4-8.4(d).....	3
 Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions	
1.1	16
5.11	17
5.12	16, 17, 18
5.13.....	16
6.13.....	22

Other Authorities

11 U.S.C. §523(a)..... 17
12 Pa. C.S.A. §5104(a)(1)..... 17
12 Pa. C.S.A. §5104(a)(2)..... 18
12 Pa. C.S.A. §5104(b) 18
